�
D - subminiature connectors
Standard connectors : 8630 (HE 501/HE508), SMA, Hermetic
Male insulator front view
Contacts are individually numbered on both side of insulator.
E
9 contacts
A

Other platings available : Tin
			     Zinc
Ordering information
Diameter of the insulator cable Max.: 1.6 mm
Series 8630 (8631 : float mounting)                  8630 - 25 P L - - -
Options 1
Number of contacts
Contact type
Contacts
Rear type
Shell plating
Front type
None - Standard
L - Clinch nut M3 (8630 only)
O - Clinch nut UNC 4.40 (8630 only)
V - Female screw lock UNC 4.40 (8630 only)
P - Pin
S - Socket
None - With standard 20/24 AWG contacts
L - Without contacts
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
None - Cadmium
T - Tin
Z - Zinc
None - Standard
X - With indents (only for front of male connector)
None - Standard
H - Shielding termination fingers (only for T plating)
11
D - subminiature connectors
8630 Series HE 501
Removable crimp contact ordering information
Examples:
HE501 F 25 BP = 8631 25 P
HE501 N 37 BS = 8630 37 S
Gauge Pin Socket øA
AWG 20/24 8630-162 8630-165 1.17
AWG 26/28 8631-4111 8631-6121 0.6
Cross reference list for qualified part number HE501 & SOURIAU
Connector type HE501 SOURIAU P/N
Removal crimp
contact AWG 20/24
Standard
Pin HE501 N ** BP 8630 ** P
Socket HE501 N ** BS 8630 ** S
Float mounting
Pin HE501 F ** BP 8631 ** P
Socket HE501 F ** BS 8631 ** S
Male contact Female contact
** : Shell size
12
D - subminiature connectors
8630 Series HE 508
Connector accomodating
removable machined crimp
contacts for 20/24 AWG
wires
For heavy duty applications
Class -55°C to +155°C
Special proof versions available
Contacts #20
Standard shell plating: Cadmium
Other platings available : Tin
			     Zinc
Ordering information
Series 8630                                                      863 0 25 P 012 L N - - -
Options 1
Number of contacts
Contact type
Specification
Contacts
HE 508 coding
Rear type
Shell plating
Front type
P - Pin
S - Socket
None - Standard
012 - Splash proof (see page 13 for details)
015 - Dust-proof (see page 13 for details)
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
None - With standard 20/24 AWG contacts
L - Without contact
N - Mandatory for standard version (not for 012 Splash proof
version and for 015 Dust proof version)
0 - Standard mounting holes (Ø=3.10)
1 - Float mounting
None - Cadmium
T - Tin
Z - Zinc
None - Standard
X - With indents (only for front of male connector)
None - Standard
H - Shielding termination fingers (only for T plating)
13
D - subminiature connectors
8630 Series HE 508
Example:
HE508 N 25 BP = 8630 25 PN
Cross reference list for qualified part number HE508 & SOURIAU
Connector type HE508 SOURIAU P/N
Removal crimp
contact AWG 20/24
Standard
Pin HE508 N ** BP 8630 ** PN
Socket HE508 N ** BS 8630 ** SN
Float mounting
Pin HE508 F ** BP 8631 ** PN
Socket HE508 F ** BS 8631 ** SN
Examples:
8630 25 P012
012: Splash proof version, grommet + interfacial seal + potting (conform to IP65)
8630 25 P015
015: Dust proof version, rear grommet only
Special proof versions (available in HE508 series only)
** : Shell size
15
.1
8
 m
ax
.
15
.1
4
 m
ax
.
14
D - subminiature connectors
SMA MIL-C Series
MIL C 24308 C
Connector accomodating
removable machined crimp
contacts for 20/24 AWG
wires
Class -55°C to +125°C
Shell plating: Cadmium
Contact #20
Ordering information
Diameter of insulator cable max: 1.6 mm
This serie can be ordered directly with MIL part number (See page 15).
Series S-MA                                                      S B MA - 25 P L N
Shell size
S-MA series
Options 1
Number of contacts
Type
Contact
None - Standard
F - Float mounting
09, 15, 25, 37, 50
E, A, B, C, D
P - Pin
S - Socket
N - Mandatory for classified QPL version
Blank - With MIL contacts
L - Without MIL contacts
Crimp contact for AWG 20/24 wire
Male contact Female contact
MA - Mandatory
15
D - subminiature connectors
SMA MIL-C Series
MIL C 24308 C contact
AWG Contact type SOURIAU P/N Reference Colour code
20/24
Pin 8630 3020 A M39029/64-369 Orange/Blue/White
Socket 8630 3022 A M39029/63-368 Orange/Blue/Grey
Tool part  number for SMA Series
Standard SOURIAU
Plier M22520/2-01 8476-01
Locator M22520/2-08 8476-08
Extraction plastic tool - 8630-06A
MIL extraction tool M81969/1-02 8630-3330
P/NTools
MIL vs SOURIAU cross reference
Connector type
Male connector Female connector
MIL-C-24308 C SOURIAU MIL-C-24308 C SOURIAU
Standard with contact
M24308/4-1F SEMA09PN M24308/2-1F SEMA09SN
M24308/4-2F SAMA15PN M24308/2-2F SAMA15SN
M24308/4-3F SBMA25PN M24308/2-3F SBMA25SN
M24308/4-4F SCMA37PN M24308/2-4F SCMA37SN
M24308/4-5F SDMA50PN M24308/2-5F SDMA50SN
Standard without
contact
M24308/4-259F SEMA09PLN M24308/2-281F SEMA09SLN
M24308/4-260F SAMA15PLN M24308/2-282F SAMA15SLN
M24308/4-261F SBMA25PLN M24308/2-283F SBMA25SLN
M24308/4-262F SCMA37PLN M24308/2-284F SCMA37SLN
M24308/4-263F SDMA50PLN M24308/2-285F SDMA50SLN
Float mounting with
contact
M24308/4-302F SEMAF09PN M24308/2-342F SEMAF09SN
M24308/4-303F SAMAF15PN M24308/2-343F SAMAF15SN
M24308/4-304F SBMAF25PN M24308/2-344F SBMAF25SN
M24308/4-305F SCMAF37PN M24308/2-345F SDMAF37SN
M24308/4-306F SDMAF50PN M24308/2-346F SEMAF50SN
Float mounting
without contact
M24308/2-482F SEMAF09SLN
M24308/2-483F SAMAF15SLN
M24308/2-484F SBMAF25SLN
M24308/2-485F SCMAF37SLN
M24308/2-486F SDMAF50SLN
M22520/2-01
16
D - subminiature connectors

			     Zinc
Contact #22D
Ordering information
Diameter of insulator cable max: 1.4 mm
17
D - subminiature connectors
8635 Series
Type Part number
Standard
Pin 8635-4100
Socket 8635-9100
Compliant with
MIL-C-24308
Pin 8635-4110
Socket 8635-9110
Tooling part numbers
Contacts part numbers
M22520/2-01
Contact size Contact type
Plier Locator
Souriau P/N Standard P/N Souriau P/N Standard P/N
#22D
Pin
8476-01 M22520/2-01
8476-09 M22520/2-09
Socket 8476-07 M22520/2-07
Contact size Standard P/N
#22D M22520/14-01
Insertion and extraction tools
012: Splash proof version, grommet + interfacial seal + potting (conform to IP65)
015: Dust proof version, rear grommet only
Special proof versions